## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY DOES ORDAIN, as follows:

SECTION 1: That an amendment to the contract between the City Council of the City of Monterey and the Board of Administration, California Public Employees' Retirement System is hereby authorized, a copy of said amendment being attached hereto, marked Exhibit, and by such reference made a part hereof as though herein set out in full.

SECTION 2: The Mayor of the City Council is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to execute said amendment for and on behalf of said agency.

SECTION 3: All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect thirty (30) days from and after its final passage and adoption, and prior to the expiration of twenty (20) days from the passage thereof shall be published at least once in the Monterey County Herald, a newspaper of general circulation, published and circulated in the City of Monterey and thenceforth and thereafter the same shall be in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY this 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2008 by the following votes:

AYES: 5 COUNCILMEMBERS:

Della Sala, Downey, Haferman, Selfridge, Sollecito

NOES: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

None None

ABSENT: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

**APPROVED:** 

Mayor of Said City

ATTEST:

/ • • \* \***\*** 

Jonnal J aty Clerk thereof

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF MONTEREY ) CITY OF MONTEREY )

PUBLICATION DATE: December 22, 2007

I, Bonnie L. Gawf, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF MONTEREY, AND EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE COUNCIL THEREOF, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING ORDINANCE WAS DULY PASSED TO PRINT IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF SAID CITY BY THE COUNCIL THEREOF ON THE 18th day of December 2007, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 5 COUNCILMEMBERS: DELLA SALA, DOWNEY, HAFERMAN, SELFRIDGE, SOLLECITO

NOES: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ABSENT: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE